                                                  Hangzhou Grom Technology Co.,Ltd.
       ZigBee Module Datasheet
  ZBee3
COPYRIGHT INFO
The information contained in this document is the proprietary information of Hangzhou Grom Technology Co.,Ltd. (hereinafter
referred as Grom). The contents are confidential and any disclosure to persons other than the officers, employees, agents or
subcontractors of the owner or licensee of this document, without the prior written consent of Grom, is strictly prohibited.
Further, no portion of this document may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system, or transmitted in any form or by any

Add: Room800,Building3#,Longtan Rd 16#,Cangqian street, Hangzhou City, China. 311121
Website：www.gromiot.com                                                         10
3. Ordering Information
Product Type
ZBee=Zigbee
Product Serial
3=Zigbee serial（3）
Package Type
S=SMD
Chip Model
1F4 = EFR32MG21A010F512IM32-B
1F6 = EFR32MG21A010F768IM32-B
1F8 =EFR32MG21A010F1024IM32-B
2F4 = EFR32MG21A020F512IM32-B
2F6 = EFR32MG21A020F768IM32-B
2F8 = EFR32MG21A020F1024IM32-B（Default）
Antenna
U=U.FL connector
C=Ceramic antenna （Default）
4. Contact Us
Hangzhou Grom Technology Co.,Ltd.
Add: Room800, Building3#, Longtan Rd 16#, Cangqian street, Yuhang District, Hangzhou,
Zhejiang Province, China. 311121
Tel：+86-571-88695993
Email: info@gromiot.com
Website：www.gromiot.com
ZBee 3 S 2F8 C
Hangzhou Grom Technology Co.,Ltd.
Add: Room800,Building3#,Longtan Rd 16#,Cangqian street, Hangzhou City, China. 311121
Website：www.gromiot.com  11
FCC Statement
FCC standards: FCC CFR Title 47 Part 15 Subpart C Section 15.247
Chip antenna with Antenna gain 2dBi
Integral antenna(SMA antenna connector)with Antenna gain 2dBi
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device
may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that
may cause undesired operation.
Any Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's
authority to operate the equipment.
Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of
the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential
installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in
accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee
that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or
television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct
the interference by one or more of the following measures:
—Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
—Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
—Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
—Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.
FCC Radiation Exposure Statement
The modular can be installed or integrated in mobile or fix devices only. This modular cannot be installed in any portable
device without further certificate (such as C2CP with SAR). This modular complies with FCC RF radiation exposure limits